NEVADA SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT

108 N. Warren Street Nevada, Texas 75173

(972) 843-2608

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the SPECIAL CALLED MEETING of the Nevada Special

Utility District Board of Directors, which was scheduled for Thursday, January 30, 2025 at 12:00

p.m. has been RESCHEDULED to a SPECIAL CALLED MEETING on February 6, 2025 at

12:00 p.m. The location of SPECIAL CALLED MEETING is in the Conference Room at

Nevada Special Utility District located at 108 N Warren Street, Nevada, TX.

By: Margaret Martin

Margaret Martin, Assistant Secretary